CROPCARE

SGX110, SGX150 Breakdown

Skid Sprayer Base, 110-150 gallon

Rev. B Date: 10/25



CRoPCARE

®
by PBZ
SGX110, SGX150 Breakdown
Ref# [ Qty. Part Number Description
1 1 100FP Valve, Ball Bolted 1" Full Port
2 4 3076T038 Tie-Down Ring
3 2FT | 3111 Hose, Suction EPDM Blend 1-1/4" 70 PSI
4 1 3A100114 Fitting, Hose 1" MPT x 1-1/4" HB
5 1 3EL114 Elbow, Hose 90° 1-1/4" MPT x 1-1/4" Barb
6 1 47194 Tank, 110 Gallon w/ 2" Sump Yellow
6 1 47254 Tank, 150 Gallon w/ 2" Sump Yellow
7 2 6820052 Hose Clamp, 3/4" - 1-3/4" SS
8 1 8M100 Nipple, 1" MPT x Short Sch 80 Poly
9 1 8SE10045 Elbow, Street 45° 1" NPT Sch 80 Poly
10 1 AA126ML-4-50 Strainer, Line 1" FPT 50 Mesh Screen Flush Out
11 4 BTT44 Rivet, Pop 1/8" Dia. x .188" x .250" Grip SS
12 4 CB12*1G5 Bolt, Carriage 1/2-13x 1" Gr 5
13 4 CB38*4G5 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 4" Gr 5
14 1 DE39 Decal, "Warning Read Owner's Manual
15 2 DE57 Decal, CropCare Logo 4 7/8" x 24"
16 1 DEMT3980 Decal, "Warning Avoid Injury Follow Labels"
17 4 FN12 Nut, Flange 1/2-13
18 8 FN14 Nut, Flange 1/4-20
19 8 FN38 Nut, Flange 3/8-16
20 8 FW14 Washer, Flat 1/4"
21 4 FW38 Washer, Flat 3/8"
22 4 FW516 Washer, Flat 5/16"
23 8 H5C14%*34 Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 x 3/4" Gr 5
24 4 H5C38%*2 Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 2" Gr 5
25 2 H5C516*4 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 4" Gr 5
26 2 NNC516 Nut, Lock Nylon 5/16-18
27 2 SS30 Tank strap, 110 & 150 gallon, gray
28 1 T1601 Skid Sprayer Base, 110-150 gallon
29 1 T1602 Skid Sprayer, Engine and Pump Mount
30 1 T1612 Skid Sprayer Job Number Plate
31 1 T615 Filter spacer plate
32 1 TS3034P Tank saddle, 110 gallon, gray
32 1 TS3051P Tank saddle, 150 gallon, gray

* See support page for component parts breakdowns.




